
©
2013 D

aw
n Equipm

ent C
om

pany, Inc. 370 N
 C

ross Sycam
ore, IL 60178 U

SA
w

w
w.daw

nequipm
ent.com

      Toll Free: 800.554.0007     Fax:815.899.3663

Daw
n Parts

4010DB1275_2013_10

Dawn Parts Breakdwon
4010-DB-12.75 Floating Trashwheels

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
     1            301325          Screw Adjust Cap & Magnets
     2    102186                           Bushing
     3    102303                      Nylon Washer   
     4               9032                     5/8” Flat Washer

     8     90010                     Lock Washer

     5      90205                          Spirol Pin                      
     6            100061                      Acme Screw
     7      9811                         Grease Zerk

     9            200510             Lower Stop Adjustment “T”
    10          9007-R1               Flange Lock Nut
    11             9003                      1/2” Flat Washer   
    12             9046              1/2-13x1.25” Gr5 Zn HHCS

    16            9142                 5/8-11 Gr5 Zn Lock Nut

    13             9078                5/8-11x2” Gr8 Zn HHCS
     14            9141                       5/8 Flat Washer
    15          100183             9/16” Hardened Zn Bushing

1

5

10

1413

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

11 12

15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3517

    17          200515           Universal Floating “A” Frame

  
   Item    Dawn Part #            Item Description
    18             9101               5/8-11x1.5” Gr8 Zn HHCS
    19             9032                      5/8” Flat Washer
    20           100882                “V” Formed Stripper
    21           100066                Hub Shaft with Roll Pin

    25             9018                 Phenolic Wear Ring

    22             9019                           Cotter Pin
    23             9339               1/2-13x2.5” Gr5 Zn HHCS
    24             9017                       Triple Lip Seal

    26             9016                      Bearing Cone
    27           200075                 Forged Hub Body
    28             9028                    Tongue Washer
    29             9024                3/4” Castellated Nut

    33           101782          Depth Band for 12.75” Wheel

    30           101550           Forged 12.75” Trashwheel
    31          9662R01                         O-Ring
    32           100949                 Aluminum Supercap

    34          9007-R1             1/2-13 Flange Lock Nut            
    35             9806                        Grease Zerk


